TARIFF DECISION LIST NO. 95

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette) **APPROVALS**

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty				List	Effective	
		Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	Part II Ref.	No.	From	To*
	The following goods peculiar to use on or in aircraft, when declared by an importer for incorporation into or use with aircraft, and accompanied by release notes, inspection notes or affidavits of approval for aircraft:							
40.10.005	Generator belts	Free	Free			95	8/8/75	30/6/78
40.10.005	Belts and belting, flame resistant, antistatic	Free	Free			95	8/8/75	30/6/78
40.10.005	Heat resistant belts and belting, capable of withstanding a temperature above 120°C when in continuous use	Free	Free		•••	95	8/8/75	30/6/78
40.10.005	Steel cord belts and belting	Free	Free			95	8/8/75	30/6/78
42.04.001	Round leather belts or belting	Free	Free	Free	10.2	95	8/8/75	30/6/78

^{*}Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks prior to the date of expiry.

MISCELLANEOUS

Decisions	Cancel	led:

40.10.001	Transmission Minis	ter:		1		1			1	1	
	Determined:							1			
	Conveyor EXC	EPT:									
	Flame antistatic		• •								
	Heat use										
	Steel cord										
	Food conveyor		• •			İ					
40.10.009	Belts aircraft		• •				• • •	• • •		• •	
40.10.009	Rough more		• •		• •				69		• •
40.10.009	V-belts		• •				••		67		••
				ŀ							

Dated at Wellington this 7th day of August 1975.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1975/87—Applications for Exclusion from Determination

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for exclusion of goods as follows from current determinations of the Minister of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

Appn. No.	Tariff	Goods		Rates of Duty			
	Item	Goods		Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	Part II Ref.
26802	84.45.021	Chalmers and Corner 35 ton press brake, used in metal- working	1975 1976 1977	45 %* 45 %* 45 %*	33 %* 37 %* 45 %*	Aul 25 %* Can 25 %* CPC 25 %*	
26315	84.47.031	Asplundh whisper chipper, used for breaking down felled trees or scrub to a mulch-like composition		45%*	45%*	Aul 25%* Can 25%* CPC 25%*	
26710	84.47.031	Impulsator chipping machines, used for the reduction of waste wood to small pieces for burning			45%* wer rate of hay in any ca	Aul 25 %* Can 25 %* CPC 25 %* duty as the se direct	••

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 28 August 1975. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 7th day of August 1975.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.